Date: 31 May 2018 **Our ref:** 1855296

Contact: Victoria Watkins Direct dial: 01934 634825

Mr Doug Paulley What Do They Know



Development and Environment - Information requests
North Somerset Council
Town Hall
Weston-super-Mare
BS23 1UJ

DX 744900 Clevedon

Dear Mr Paulley

Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please find below our response to your request for information.

- 1) Yes the S167 list has been implemented.
- 2) 2a) 2/2/2018
- 2b) Yes this is the definition used
- 2c) Yes, all the details are within the list which is published on the Council website.
- 2d) No, size and weight info is not included
- 2e) Yes, all drivers of vehicles on the list have had the information listed.
- 2f) Policy revision due to be in place (following consultation) by September 2018 with updated references.

North Somerset Council now considers that it has complied with your request. However, you have a right to appeal if you are dissatisfied with our response. Requests for an internal review must be made in writing, and within 40 calendar days of this response being issued to you. When requesting an internal review, please include your reference number, the date of your original request and your contact details. Please also include an explanation of why you are dissatisfied with our response. Requests for an internal review should be sent to:

Information GovernanceTown Hall Weston-super-Mare BS23 1UJ

DX 744900 Clevedon

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Phone: 0303 123 1113 Website: www.ico.gov.uk

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours sincerely

